E- 102821-FCSCA-B015/1/2023 Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, H.P. Shimla-09.

Dated: Shimla-09, the , 2025

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance to the directions issued by the Director Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs regarding implementation of Aadhaar Enabled Biometric Attendance System (AEBAS) in all offices of the Department, all the District Controller of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs are herby directed to get all the employees in their office registered on the Himachal Pradesh Biometric Attendance System through the following link : <u>https://hpfcsca.attendance.gov.in/</u> and should ensure that all employees mark their daily attendance using aadhaar based face biometric authentication application (available on Google Play Store/App Store) w.e.f. 1st April, 2025, and submit the compliance report to the Directorate.

Note: AadhaarFACERD has been upgraded, in case of Error 904, kindly update your AadhaarFACERD from Play Store / App Store.

Endst. No: As above-

Dated: ,2025

Copy to:-

- 1. The Joint Director, FCS & CA, North Zone Dharamshala, District Kangra for information.
- 2. All the District Controller, FCS & CA in Himachal Pradesh for information and further necessary action.
- 3. The Computer programmer, FCS & CA H.P. Shimla-09, for information and upload the office order on the official website of the Department.
- 4. PA to Director, FCS & CA H.P. Shimla-09, for information.

Addl. Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, H.P. Shimla-09